## RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_ OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF NEVADA COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT NO. 1

## NOTICE OF ACQUISITION OF ONE EQUIVALENT DWELLING UNIT (EDU) OF SEWER CAPACITY FOR ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER (APN) 50-020-80 IN LAKE WILDWOOD, ZONE 1 – DISTRICT IV

WHEREAS, the Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCO) of Nevada County approved Resolution 16-05 on the annexation of property into the Nevada County Sanitation District No. 1, Lake Wildwood Zone 1; and

WHEREAS, the property owner, Mr. Ellert, completed the Acquisition form on October 3, 2016 to acquire one EDU and has requested sewer service to be provided to APN 50-020-80.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of Nevada County Sanitation District No. 1:

- 1.) Assigns one (1) EDU of sewer capacity to Assessor's Parcel Number APN 50-020-80 in Lake Wildwood, Zone 1, in accordance with Section 5.3 of the Sanitation District Code.
- 2.) Directs the Clerk of the Board of Directors of Nevada County Sanitation District No. 1 to record a certified copy of this resolution with the Nevada County Recorder.